
Cullen and Dykman LLP 
One Riverfront Plaza 

Newark, NJ 07102 
    T: 973.849.0220| F: 973.849.2020 

F O U N D E D  1 8 5 0 
NEW YORK NEW JERSEY WASHINGTON DC 

January 21, 2022 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Hon. Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor  
P.O. Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350  

Re:  In the Matter of the Petition of New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc. for 
Approval of Increased Tariff Rates and Charges for Water and Wastewater 
Service, and Other Tariff Modifications   
BPU Docket No. WR22010019 

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 

This firm represents Petitioner New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc. (the 
“Company”) in the above-referenced proceeding.  Please be advised that the Company has 
received the Notice of Motion to Intervene and related correspondence filed by Middlesex Water 
Company on January 18, 2022, and the Company has no objection to such motion. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Sincerely, 

Bruce V. Miller 
Sarmili Saha 

cc: Attached Service List (via e-mail) 
Jay Kooper, Esq. (via e-mail) 
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Office of the Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov 

Kyle Felton 
Division of Water and Wastewater 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Kyle.Felton@bpu.nj.gov  

Julie Ford-Williams 
Customer Assistance 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave 
PO Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Julie.Ford@bpu.nj.gov  

Jackie O’Grady 
Office of the Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Jackie.OGrady@bpu.nj.gov 

Suzanne Patnaude, Senior Counsel 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave 
PO Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Suzanne.Patnaude@bpu.nj.gov 

Justin Cederberg   
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave 
PO Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
justin.cederberg@bpu.nj.gov 

Yanina Lepore 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave 
PO Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Yanina.Lepore@bpu.nj.gov 

David Schmitt, Legal Specialist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
david.schmitt@bpu.nj.gov  

Magdy Mekhaeil 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Magdy.Mekhaeil@bpu.nj.gov 
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Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave 
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Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Andrew.Tuzzo@bpu.nj.gov  
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